BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Se ries
SECTION 518-114-115
Issue 1, July 1970
AT&TCa Standard
REFERENCE
1 A 1 KEY TELEPHONE SYSTEM
PACKAGED KEY TELEPHONE UNITS

mounted externally to the apparatus mounting if
space is not available.
Ordering Guide
2.09 A desc r iption of the KTU ordering code~ .
serv ice and features. apparatus noountings.
and cable term inals is shown in Table A.
2.10 Wht>n the fi4A 1·50 cable termina l is ~quip!Jed
with a 15-foot tail, rlesignation st rip s
preprinted with the feature layout for 200F· and
:WO K-type KTUs are furnished. Two add itiona l
blank strips are furnished for field changes.
c·, Amcrkan Te lephone and TcleJ.{raph Company. 1970
l'r interl in l !.S.A. Page 1
'l
G • ...,
TABLE A
1A1 PACKAGED KEY TELEPHONE UNITS
KEY TELEPHONE UNITS AND SERVICE FEATURES
232A OR I
230A OR I KTU 202C OR D KTU
WITH KS-15900, 207C
KEY
PICKUP AND PICKUP AND
UST I INTER- 9-STA DIAL 222A 223A
224A (MD)
UNIT CODES HOLD 4 CO HOLD I CO
RUPTER, FLASH, SELECTIVE KTU KTU
OR I
(SEE NOTE) OR PIX UNE OR PIX UNE
WINK, TIME-OUT, INTERCOM
KTU
AND MAN.
INTERCOM
200F4 1 1
200F 40 1 1 1
200F5 (F ig. 1) 1 1 1
200F 6 1 2 1
200G4 1 1
200G40 1 1 1
200G5 1 1 1
200G50 1 1 1 1
200G6 1 2 1
200G60 1 2 1 1
200G7 1 3 1
200G70 1 4 1 1
200G8 (Fig. 2)
2
1
1
4
200G9
2 1
1
1 5
200K4 (Fig. 4) 1 1
200K40 1 1 1
200K5 1 1 1
200K50 1 1 1 1
200K6 .1 2 1
200K60 1 2 1 1
200K7 1 3 1
200K70 1 3 1 1
200H150 (Fig. 3) 1* 1 1 2 1
200H180 1* 1 1 3 1
• The KS-15900, L1st 1 mt errupter must be ordered separately.
200K-type KTUs are f urnished with the J86731, List 1 power plant.
Note: The 200F, 200G, and 200K KTUs and the 64Al-50 terminal box are rated (MD) .
216A APPARATUS
KTU MOUNTING
31A apparatus
mounting
116A cover
1738 back-